## 400 7174

## **RECEIVED FOR SCANNING VENTURA SUPERIOR COURT**

FEB 22 2017

PLD-PI-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ser number, and address):  Mary J. Ediund SBN 130052	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Law Offices of Mary J. Ediund	
5235 Mission Oaks Blvd., PMB 474	
Camarillo, CA 93012	
TELEPHONE NO: (805) 484-9027 FAX NO. (000mat (805) 987-4495	<u> </u>
E MAL ADDRESS (Option): mary edlund@gmail.com	}
ATTORNEY FOR PLANE. Plaintiff KHACHIK SHAHINIAN	]
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA	1
STREET ADDRESS: 800 South Victoria Ave.	
MAILING ADDRESS;	
city ANO 2P cooe: Ventura, California 93009	ì
BRANCH NAME: Main	
PLAINTIFF: KHACHIK SHAHINIAN	<b>i</b>
TOWNS AND	į
DEFENDANT: COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, EKO USA, LLC, EKO DEVELOPMENT LTD.	
DOES 1 TO 100, Inclusive	
COMPLAINT—Personal Injury, Property Damage, Wrongful Death	]
AMENDED (Number):	
Type (check all that apply):	
MOTOR VEHICLE OTHER (specify): Products Liability	
Property Demage Wrongful Death	
Personal Injury Other Damages (specify):	
Jurisdiction (check all that apply):	CASE NUMBER:
ACTION IS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE	
Amount demanded dose not exceed \$10,000	
exceeds \$10,000, but does not exceed \$25,000	
ACTION IS AN UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE (exceeds \$25,000)	
ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint	1
from Ilmited to unlimited from unlimited to ilmited	
1. Plaintiff (name or names): KHACHIK SHAHINIAN	
alleges causes of action against defendant (name or names): COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, EKO USA, LLC, EKO DEV	
2. This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number of page	ges: 4
Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult	
a. excapt plaintiff (name):	
(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California	
(2) an unincorporated entity (describs):	
(3) a public entity (describe):	
(4) a minor an adult	lan i the banks a staked
(a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guard	ian ad litem has been appointed
(b) other (specify): (5) other (specify);	
<u> </u>	
b. except plaintiff (name):	
(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California	
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe): (3) a public entity (describe):	•
(3) a pubac entry (describe): (4) a minor an adult	
(a) (a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guard	len ad Illum has been ennointed
(p) other (specify):	ICH SO MEN HEE DEEN CHOOLIEC
(5) other (specify):	
(a) [] Outer (a) techny).	
Information about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is shown in Atta-	chment 3. Page 1 of 3
Form Approved for Optional Use Landau Council of California Use Landau Council of California	Code of Civil Procedure, § 425.12 snyw countries or gov
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	жүн,оршино.св. доу

PLD-PI-001

	PLD-PI-001
SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
SHAHINIAN VS. COSTCO	
10. The following causes of action are attached and the statement causes of action attached): a Motor Vehicle b General Negligence c Intentional Tort d Products Liability e Premises Liability f Other (specify);	its above apply to each (each complaint must have one or more
11. Plaintiff has suffered a.  wage loss b.  loss of use of property c.  hospital and medical expenses d.  general damage e.  property damage f.  loss of earning capacity g.  other damage (specify):  Loss of consortium, mental and emotional p	pain and suffering.
12. The damages claimed for wrongful death and the relation a. Listed in Attachment 12. b. as follows:	ाइत्तांps of plaintiff to the deceased झाल
13. The relief sought in this complaint Is within the jurisdiction of the	his court.
14. Plaintiff prays for judgment for costs of suit; for such relief as a a. (1) compensatory damages (2) punitive damages  The amount of damages is (in cases for personal injury or a coording to proof (2) in the amount of: \$  15. The paragraphs of this complaint alleged on information a	wrongful death, you must oheck (1)):
All.	काल क्ष्मणा याच् वक प्रमायमच् (विभवनामु श्रृष्ठाविष्ठा स्थासकार्य)ः
Date: February 22, 2017	
Mary J. Edlund	Mary & Falond (BIONATURE DE PLANTIFF OR ATTORNEY)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	
P. D. P. COMPLAINT Person	onal Injury, Property Pege 8 of 3

		PLD-PI-C
SHORT TITLE: SHAHINIAN VS, COSTCO	)	CASE NUMBER;
	Complaint Cross - C tion form for each cause of ec	
Prod. L-1. On or about (date		plaintiff was injured by the following product: r Trashcan.
The product was being was being wased in the readily approach. L-3. Plaintiff was a purchase	s defective when it left the con ne manner intended by the def	y foreseeable by defendants as involving a substantial danger no
PLAINTIFF'S INJURY WAS Prod. L- 4.	THE LEGAL (PROXIMATE) Rine—Strict liability of the follow manufactured or assembled the EKO USA, LLC, EKO I	ne product (names): DEVELOPMENT LTD.
c 🔽	sold the product to the public (	<sub>to</sub> <u>75</u> (names):
Prod. L-5. 🔼 Count Tv	CO WHOLESALE CORE	to 80  ng defendants who owed a duty to plaintiff (names): P., EKO USA, LLC, EKO DEVELOPMENT LTD.
COSTC	O WHOLESALE CORE  Does 10  who breached an implied want who breached an express want	the following defendants (names): P, EKO USA, LLC, EKO DEVELOPMENT LTD. to 90 anty
Prod. L-7. The defendance lister	written oral dants who are liable to plaintiff in Attachment-Prod. L-7	s for other reasons and the reasons for the Kability are